

LAC 44/25 ATUL KUMAR SHOREWALA Vs. Union Of India  
23.08.2025

**Fresh reference has been received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: None.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Court notice be issued to the parties for 23.12.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 23.08.2025